Ord 2018-25, an Ordinance Adopting Prevailing Wages of Laborers 

Mechanics and Other workers Employed in Public Works Pursuant to 820 
ILCS 130/1 et seq.  

C. Motions 
1. A motion to approve a variance by Double S Ranch Ltd. to reduce the amount 

of trees to be replaced from One Hundred Thirteen (113) to Fifty (50) at a cost 
of $12,500.00 payable to the Village of Fox Lake over a Three Year Period.   

2. A Motion to Approve and Adopt the Economic Development Incentive 
Application Review Process and Economic Development Incentive Staff 
Review Form.